FORM PTQ-1618A Expires 05/30/99 OMB0651-0027

06-17-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

EET

102124712					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
\boxtimes	New 6-10-02	Assignment	License		
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 07/13/00		
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #				
Con	Conveying Party				
	Rexam Graphics Inc.		Execution Date Month Day Year		
	Name Name		07/13/00		
	Formerly				
	Individual General Partnership Limited Parnership Corporation Association				
	Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
	Name Rexam Image Products Inc.		es attached		
	DBA/AKA/TA				
	Composed of				
	Address (line 1) Suite 340, 4201 Congress Street				
	Address (line 2)				
	Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country	28209 Zip Code		
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership			
	Corporation Association		and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
	Other		(Designation must be a separate document		
\boxtimes	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware		from Assignment.)		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief					

(0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Pr (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project

01 FC:481 D2 FC:482 DUR1\316619 I

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: oner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002525 FRAME: 0909**

FORM PTO-1618B		U.S. Department of Commerce —			
Expires 06/30/99	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address					
2 0 1.0p. 030210		t Receiving Party Only.			
	Ditto for the mot	i ttoorving ruity omy.			
Name					
Name					
		}			
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
		············			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
redicts (mic 1)					
Correspondent Name an	ad Addwara				
Correspondent Name an		(010) 296 9000			
	Area Code and 1	elephone Number (919) 286-8000			
A1	D. Hanks Eas				
Name Arlene	e D. Hanks, Esq.				
5 .	C TY A11 DY CO				
Address (line 1) Moore	e & Van Allen, PLLC				
Address (line 2) 2200 Y	West Main Street				
Address (line 3) Suite S	800				
Address (line 3)		J			
Durha Durha	m, North Carolina 27705				
Address (line 4) Durha	III, Notus Caronna 27703				
0	ne total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	# 2			
includii	ng any attachments.	#			
Trademark Application	Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Traden	nark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT EN				
2,110, 011101 110 110101		, , , , , ,			
Trademark	Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)			
Trademark	Application Number(s)	Registration (varioer(s)			
	1200512	1246122			
	1890513	1240122			
		-			
	1949342	1036009			
		102000			
		0770771			
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# [
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	<i>"</i> 6			
	E 4 (C D 4'- 1'-4 1(27 CFD 2 41))	\$ 165.00			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 165.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🛛 Deposit Account 🔀					
Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
Deposit Account Number: # 13-4365					
	Authorization to charge additional	fees: Yes No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original					
document. Charge	es to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Arlene D. Hank		06-04-02			
Name of Person		06-04-02 Date Signed			
Table of Leison		č			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002525 FRAME: 0910

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:00 PM 07/13/2000 001355394 - 2143142

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

REXAM GRAPHICS INC.

AND

REXAM INDUSTRIES CORP.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) Rexam Graphics Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
- (ii) Rexam Industries Corp., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesald constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Rexam Industries Corp., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under the name Rexam Image Products Inc. upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Rexam Industries Corp., is to be amended and changed by reason of the merger herein certified by striking out the first article thereof, relating to the name of said surviving corporation, and by substituting in fleu thereof the following article:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is REXAM IMAGE PRODUCTS INC. (the "Corporation").

and said Certificate of Incorporation as so amended and changed shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until further amended and changed in accordance with the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

5. An executed copy of the Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at the principal place of business of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002525 FRAME: 0911

Rexam Image Products Inc. Suite 340 4201 Congress Street Charlotte, NC 28209

6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any shareholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.

Executed this 13th day of July, 2000.

REXAM INDUSTRIES CORP.

President and Secretariank C. Brown

TRADEMARK REEL: 002525 FRAME: 0912

RECORDED: 06/10/2002